

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 6410 of 2016

=====

ASHITBHAI BIPINBHAI GANDHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 12/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

None is present for the applicant, when the matter is called out.

In the interest of justice, as a last chance, stand over to **19.2.2024.**

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk