

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 6409 of 2016

**With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6410 of 2016
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6411 of 2016**

=====

**ASHITBHAI BIPINBHAI GANDHI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS JYOTI BHATT APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 08/05/2026

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Ms. Jyoti Bhatt, learned APP submitted that Mr. N. B. Patel, Law Officer, J. DISH Office, Surat is present before this Court.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

Stand over to 19.06.2026.

CDP

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)